
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

6th January 2023 
 
 
 
 

Dear Parent/Carer(s), 
 
Re: Basketball Club - Spring Term Sessions 

The Basketball Club is returning for the spring term and will be running up until the Easter holiday.  The sessions will run 
for Years 7 and 8 on a Monday and Years 9, 10 and 11 on a Wednesday after school.  The sessions will run from 3:10pm 
to 4:00pm. 

The club is run by Coach D’Mellow who has been working with us at Sandhurst School for many years, to promote and 
develop basketball.  The sessions will focus on developing the fundamental skills required in the game of basketball as 
well as lots of fun games and competitive fixtures.  

The cost of 10 sessions will be £15.00 and must be paid in full at the start of the course.  Any students joining the sessions 
midway through the term will be able to pay for the remaining sessions at a rate of £1.50 per session.   

The dates that the club will be running are listed here.  Please can all participants fill in the reply slip and return, along with 
payment, to the finance office to secure a place on this PE club.  It will also be possible to pay online using Scopay for 
these clubs.   

Basketball sessions 

Year 7 and 8 Basketball Club Year 9, 10 and 11 Basketball Club 

Monday 16th January 
Monday 23rd January 
Monday 30th January 
Monday 6th February 
Monday 20th February 
Monday 27th February 

Monday 6th March 
Monday 13th March 
Monday 20th March 
Monday 27th March 

Wednesday 18th January 
Wednesday 25th January 
Wednesday 1st February 
Wednesday 8th February 

Wednesday 22nd February 
Wednesday 1st March 
Wednesday 8th March 

Wednesday 15th March 
Wednesday 22nd March 
Wednesday 29th March 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 
 
Mr T King 
PE Subject Leader 
 
 
 

Headteacher 

 Debbie Smith B.Ed, NPQH 

  

Owlsmoor Road, Owlsmoor, Sandhurst, Berkshire GU47 0SD 

Tel: (01344)775678 

  Website: www.sandhurstschool.org.uk 

  E-mail: contactus@sandhurstschool.org.uk 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..... 

PLEASE RETURN TO FINANCE OFFICE 

 

 

Student Name: …………………………………………  Tutor Group: …………  

 

I give permission for my son/daughter to take part in the Basketball Club 

 

I enclose:      Cost of £15.00 

 

Payment Method - Please tick one:  Cheque (payable to ‘Sandhurst School Private Account’) 

Cash  

Online (preferred)  (date online payment made …………/…………../2023) 

 

 

Signed …………………………………………………………. Parent/Carer   

 

 

 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
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